Datasheet
Humidity / Temperature Sensor for
High Humidity and Chemical Applications
EE33
Datasheet EE33
v1.17 / Modification rights reserved  |  2
EE33
The EE33 sensors are designed to meet the highest demands of stable and highly accurate measurements of relative

)
G1/2" ISO OR 1/2" NPT
Screw connection Order code
1/2" ISO Ø12 mm HA011102
1/2" NPT Ø12 mm HA011103
Datasheet EE33
v1.17 / Modification rights reserved  |  6
Type T8, pressure tight up to 100 bar (1 450 psi) with cut-in fitting
code “cable length”
code “probe length”
Ø
12
(0
.5
)
G1/2" ISO OR 1/2" NPT
Type T10, pressure tight up to 20 bar (300 psi) with sliding fitting
Ø
13
(0
.5
1)
G1/2" ISO OR 1/2" NPT
adjustable min. 23 (0.9) /
max. 44 (1.7) / 164 (6.5) / 364 (14.3)
code “probe length”
code “cable length”
Values in mm (inch)
Dimensions
Datasheet EE33
v1.17 / Modification rights reserved  |  7
Technical Data
Measurands
Type T17, two remote probes pressure tight up to 20 bar (300 psi) with optional cut-in sliding fitting
Screw connection Order code
1/2" ISO Ø12 mm HA011102
1/2" NPT Ø12 mm HA011103
1/2" ISO Ø6 mm HA011104
1/2" NPT Ø6 mm HA011105
code “cable length”
code “probe length”
Ø
12

Datasheet EE33
v1.17 / Modification rights reserved  |  10
Ordering Guide
Feature Description Code
H
ar
dw
ar
e
C
on
fig
ur
at
io
n
EE33-
Model RH + T M1
Td M4
Type Remote probe up to 120 °C (248 °F) T4
Remote probe up to 180 °C (356 °F) T5
Remote probe, pressure tight up to 20 bar (300 psi)
and 180 °C (356 °F) T10
Remote probe, pressure tight up to 100 bar (1450 psi)
and 180 °C (356 °F) T8
Two remote probes, pressure tight up to 20 bar (300 psi)
and 180 °C (356 °F) T17
Remote probe for cut-in fitting,
pressure tight up to 20 bar (300 psi) and 180 °C (356 °F) T7
Enclosure material Polycarbonate (PC) No code
Metal (AlSi9Cu3) HS3 HS3 HS3 HS3 HS3 HS3
Filter Stainless steel sintered F4 F4 F4 F4
Polytetrafluoroethylene (PTFE) F5 F5 F5 F5
Stainless steel grid, stainless steel body (180 °C / 356 °F) F9 F9 F9 F9 F9 F9
PTFE membrane, stainless steel body F11 F11
Probe cable length 2 m (6.6 ft) K2
5 m (16.4 ft) K5
10 m (32.8 ft) K10
Probe length 65 mm (2.56") L65 L65 L65 L65
80 mm (3.15") L80
200 mm (7.87ʺ) L200 L200 L200 L200 L200 L200
400 mm (15.75") L400 L400 L400 L400 L400
Process connection G1/2" ISO - sliding fitting, Ø13 mm (0.51") PA23
1/2" NPT - sliding fitting, Ø13 mm (0.51") PA25
G1/2" ISO - cut-in fitting, Ø12 mm (0.47") PA20
1/2" NPT - cut-in fitting, Ø12 mm (0.47") PA22
Electrical connection Standard1) No code
1 x plug for power supply and outputs          E4
2 x plugs for power supply + outputs and RS485 network E7
Digital Interface RS232 No code
RS485 J3
Display Without display No code
Display with backlight D2
Probe connection Fixed No code
Connectable on electronics board PC6
Sensing element protection E+E proprietary coating C1
Additional modules Without No code
ARC module for external trigger of sensor heating2)3) AM1
Alarm output with relay2) AM2
So

Datasheet EE33
v1.17 / Modification rights reserved  |  12
Order Example
EE33-M1T17F11K5L200D2C1AM1GA3MB52SBL0SBH100
Feature Code Description
Model M1 RH + T
Type T17 Two remote probes, pressure tight up to 20 bar (300 psi) and 180 °C (356 °F)
Enclosure material HS3 Metal (AlSi9Cu3)
Filter F11 PTFE membrane, stainless steel body
Cable length K5 5 m (16.4 ft)
Probe length L200 200 mm (7.87")
Electrical connection No code Standard (2 M16 cable glands)
Digital interface No code RS232
Display D2 Display with backlight
Probe connection No code Fixed
Sensing element protection C1 E+E proprietary coating
Additional modules AM1 ARC module for external trigger of sensor heating
Output signal GA3 0 - 10 V
Output 1 measurand No code Relative humidity RH [%]
Output 1 scaling low No code 0
Output 1 scaling high No code 100
Output 2 measurand MB52 Dew point Td [°C]
Scaling 2 low No code 0
Scaling 2 high No code 100
Datasheet EE33
v1.17 / Modification rights reserved  |  13
Accessories
Accessories Code
E+E Product Configuration Software
(free download from www.epluse.com/configurator)
EE-PCS
EE33 Configuration cable (for EE-PCS) HA010304
Stainless steel mounting flange Ø12 mm (0.47") HA010201
Stainless steel mounting flange for Ø6 mm (0.24") T probe HA010207
Stainless steel wall mounting clip Ø12 mm (0.47") HA010225
Pressure tight screw connections
G1/2" ISO Ø12 mm
1/2" NPT Ø12 mm
G1/2" ISO Ø6 mm
1/2" NPT Ø6 mm
HA011102
HA011103
HA011104
HA011105
Humidity calibration kit see Humidity Calibration Kit data sheet
RS232 interface cable for plug option E5 HA010311
RS485 kit for network HA010605
Adapter M16x1.5 to NPT 1/2" 	 HA011101
Drip water protection 	  HA010503
Radiation shield for RH probe 	 HA010502
Radiation shield for T probe 	 HA010506
For further information see datasheet Accessories.
Company Headquarters &
Production Site
E+E Elektronik Ges.m.b.H.
Langwiesen 7
4209 Engerwitzdorf | Austria
T +43 7235 605-0
F +43 7235 605-8
Subsidiaries
E+E Sensor Technology (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.
T +86 21 6117 6129
E+E Elektronik France SARL
T +33 4 74 72 35 82
E+E Elektronik Deutschland GmbH
T +49 6171 69411-0
E+E Elektronik India Private Limited
T +91 990 440 5400